

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).17177-17178/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM CHAND BAHRGHARIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners are granted four weeks' time to cure the defect in  
the application for substitution.

List again on 16.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar