

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17177-17178/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM CHAND BAHRGHARIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Saahila Lamba, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for substitution in respect of sole respondent is  
still defective.

Petitioners have not cured the defect.

There is also no representation for the petitioners.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office  
report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj