

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).17177-17178/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM CHAND BAHRGHARIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution of L.Rs
of the deceased respondent,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Akbar Abbas, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to place the matters before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers, as per order dated 16.2.2009 alongwith office report
for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd