

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5-6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17177-17178/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1999 in CMWP No.
27748/1999 & RA No. 81208/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM CHAND BAHRGHARIYA

Respondent(s)

(for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the
deceased sole respondent in both the SLPs. with office
report))

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN PERSON)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Vandana Mishra
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 are allowed in terms of the
prayer made.
(Sudesh Khatri) (P.S.N.Murthy)
P.A. Court Master