

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17177-17178/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1999 in CMWP No.
27748/1999 & order dated 21.7.2006 in RA No. 81208/1999 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM CHAND BAHRGHARIYA (D) Thru Lrs.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsening, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe special leave petitions are dismissed.
However, the question of law, if any, is left open.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master